
FLEX-ROUTE SCHEDULE

 DASH 
ROUTES

handicap accessible

The Downtown Area Shuttle 
(DASH) is a shuttle-style bus route 
available in Belfast and Rockland. 
Bus stops are marked with blue 
and yellow signs and passengers 
may be dropped off and picked 
up anywhere along the route. 
No appointment is necessary. 
Please expect delays based on 
traffic patterns and scheduled 
deviations.

For reduced fares, call us to sign up for a Chickadee Card. Available for youth 
(6-17 years), seniors (age 60 and older), and disabled passengers.

Mid-Coast Public Transportation is a program
of Waldo Community Action Partners

WCAP complies with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 
1964. Service is provided without regard to race, color, or 

national origin. To file a civil rights complaint, contact the 
Title VI Coordinator at 338-6809. 

ONE-WAY
$2.00

DAY PASS
$5.00

12-PUNCH
$20.00

MONTHLY
$50.00

BUS OPERATES MON. - FRI.  8 A.M. TO 12P.M. & 1 P.M. TO 5 P.M.

Departing Arriving

PEN BAY
MEDICAL CENTER

D
IR

EC
TIO

N
 O

F TR
A

V
EL

D
IR

EC
TI

O
N

 O
F 

TR
A

V
EL

PEN BAY
MEDICAL CENTER

HARBOR PLAZA
(SHAW’S)

HARBOR PLAZA
(SHAW’S)

LEV COFFIN DRIVE
(IRVING)

BREAKWATER
MARKET PLACE

ROCKLAND PLAZA
(HANNAFORD)

ROCKLAND PLAZA
(HANNAFORD)

SCHOOL STREET
CUSTOM PLACE

ROCKLAND FERRY
TERMINAL

ROCKLAND FERRY
TERMINAL

SCHOOL STREET
CUSTOM PLACE

MARITIME FARMS
CARROL’S LANE

MARITIME FARMS
CARROL’S LANE

STELLA MARIS
HOUSE

STELLA MARIS
HOUSE

SALVATION
ARMY

ROUTE 1
E.L. SPEARS

WALMART
THOMASTON

WALMART
THOMASTON

Arriving Departing

NORTHBOUND
TO PEN BAY

MEDICAL CENTER

SOUTHBOUND
TO WALMART
THOMASTON

:00 :50

:08 :42

:12 :37

:17 :32

:26 :26

:31 :21

:38 :15

:43 :10

:47 :05

:50 :00

BELFAST CENTER
9 FIELD STREET

D
EPA

R
TIN

G
 H

O
U

R
LY

 AT TH
E SA

M
E TIM

E

BELFAST CO-OP
123 HIGH STREET

BELFAST
HARBOR

JACK’S GROCERY
15 HIGH STREET

WALDO COUNTY
GENERAL HOSPITAL

CORNER OF WIGHT STREET & 
TALL PINES DRIVE

VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA
33 BOOTH DRIVE

AMBASSADOR APARTMENTS
6 CONGRESS STREET

BELFAST HANNAFORD
93 LINCOLNVILLE AVENUE

WALDO COUNTY YMCA
157 LINCOLNVILLE AVENUE

SEAPORT FAMILY PRACTICE
53 SCHOODIC DRIVE

RENYS
ROUTE 3

BELFAST PLAZA
MAIN STREET

BELFAST CENTER
9 FIELD STREET

ROUTE BEGINS & ENDS
AT 9 FIELD STREET

:00

:05

:08

FLAG
STOP

:16

FLAG
STOP

:21

:28

:34

:38

:41

:45

:51

:55

BELFAST ROCKLAND

MID•COAST
PUBLIC TRANSPOR TATION



            to waterville

       FROM DEPART return one-way 
FARE

BELFAST 9:00 a.m 1:00 p.m. $3.50

WALDO 9:10 a.m. 1:00 p.m. $3.50

BROOKS 9:20 a.m. 1:00 p.m. $3.00

KNOX 9:30 a.m. 1:00 p.m. $3.00

thorndike 9:40 a.m. 1:00 p.m. $3.00

UNITY 9:50 a.m. 1:00 p.m. $2.50

burnham 10:00 a.m. 1:00 p.m. $2.00

            to augusta

       FROM DEPART return one-way 
FARE

BELFAST 9:10 a.m 1:00 p.m. $3.50

Belmont 9:15 a.m. 1:00 p.m. $3.25

morrill 9:25 a.m. 1:00 p.m. $3.25

searsmont 9:35 a.m. 1:00 p.m. $3.25

montville 9:45 a.m. 1:00 p.m. $3.25

liberty 9:50 a.m. 1:00 p.m. $3.25

palermo 10:00 a.m. 1:00 p.m. $2.75

FLEX-ROUTE SCHEDULE

CALL US TO SCHEDULE
YOUR RIDE Rockland

augusta

waterville

Belfast

Winterport

searsport
swanville

monroe
jackson

knox

thorndike
unity

troyburnham

brooks

northportsearsmont

belmont

morrill

montville

liberty

palermo

freedom

lincolnville

islesboro

stockton
springs

Frankfort

waldo

prospect

bangor

(1st & 3rd Monday of the month) (2nd & 4th Monday of the month)

            to rockland

       FROM DEPART return one-way 
FARE

BELFAST 9:00 a.m 1:00 p.m. $3.00

Northport 9:15 a.m. 1:00 p.m. $2.75

lincolnville 9:30 a.m. 1:00 p.m. $2.50

            to belfast

       FROM DEPART return one-way 
FARE

searsport 8:00 a.m 10:30 a.m. $2.00

            to belfast

       FROM DEPART ARRIVE FARE

searsport 8:00 a.m 10:30 a.m. $2.00

            to bangor

       FROM DEPART return one-way 
FARE

BELFAST 9:10 a.m 1:00 p.m. $3.50

searsport 9:20 a.m. 1:00 p.m. $3.50

Stockton SPrings 9:30 a.m. 1:00 p.m. $3.00

prospect 9:40 a.m. 1:00 p.m. $2.75

frankfort 9:50 a.m. 1:00 p.m. $2.50

winterport 10:00 a.m. 1:00 p.m. $2.25

            to belfast

       FROM DEPART return one-way 
FARE

troy 7:30 a.m 11:30 a.m. $2.50

unity 7:45 a.m. 11:30 a.m. $2.50

thorndike 8:00 a.m. 11:30 a.m. $2.50

freedom 8:15 a.m. 11:30 a.m. $2.50

knox 8:20 a.m. 11:30 a.m. $2.50

jackson 8:35 a.m. 11:30 a.m. $2.50

brooks 8:45 a.m. 11:30 a.m. $2.50

waldo 8:55 a.m. 11:30 a.m. $2.00

            to belfast

       FROM DEPART return one-way 
FARE

palermo 7:30 a.m 11:30 a.m. $2.50

freedom 7:45 a.m. 11:30 a.m. $2.50

montville 8:00 a.m. 11:30 a.m. $2.50

liberty 8:15 a.m. 11:30 a.m. $2.50

searsmont 8:25 a.m. 11:30 a.m. $2.25

morrill 8:35 a.m. 11:30 a.m. $2.25

belmont 8:45 a.m. 11:30 a.m. $2.00

            to belfast

       FROM DEPART return one-way 
FARE

winterport 9:40 a.m 12:30 p.m. $2.50

frankfort 9:50 a.m. 12:30 p.m. $2.50

prospect 10:00 a.m. 12:30 p.m. $2.50

stockton springs 10:10 a.m. 12:30 p.m. $2.50

searsport 10:20 a.m. 12:30 p.m. $2.00

            to belfast

       FROM DEPART return one-way 
FARE

Swanville 9:00 a.m 11:30 a.m. $2.25

monroe 9:12 a.m. 11:30 a.m. $2.00

Jackson 9:25 a.m. 11:30 a.m. $2.50

Brooks 9:35 a.m. 11:30 a.m. $2.50

Waldo 9:45 a.m. 11:30 a.m. $2.00

(2nd & 4th Tuesday of the month)

(Monday through Friday)

(Every Friday)

(Every Tuesday)

(Every Thursday)

(Every Wednesday)

(Every Wednesday)

            to belfast

       FROM DEPART return one-way 
FARE

lincolnville ctr. 9:40 a.m 12:00 p.m. $2.50

lincolnville beach 9:50 a.m. 12:00 p.m. $2.50

northport 10:00 a.m. 12:00 p.m. $2.00

(Every Wednesday and Friday)

CONTACT US 
OFFICE HOURS:   8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

HOURS OF OPERATION:   7:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.

(800) 439-7865 OR (207) 338-4769
For reservations, call by 4 p.m. 2 business days in advance 

(No reservation necessary for DASH routes)  


